HB3104 FA3 DobrinskiMi-JBH(Untimely Filed) 3/6/2024 6:18:47 pm

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES State of Oklahoma

State of Ok

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3104

									Of the p	printed 1	Bill
Pag	e 2		Se	ectior	ר	1		Lines	12		
									Of the End	grossed 1	Bill
by	removing	Section	1	from	the	bill	and	renumbering	subsequent	section	s;

On page 31, Section 2, line 19 by deleting the phrase "withhold from" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "fail to make available to";

On page 31, Section 2, line 20 by deleting the word "its" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "a fair and";

On page 31, Section 2, line 20 by adding after the word "of" and before the word "vehicles" the following language "all new";

On page 31, Section 2, line 21 by adding after the word "line-make" and before the "," comma the following language "in this state";

On page 32, Section 2, line 13 by deleting the word "a" after the word "change" and before the word "previously" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "an existing,";

On page 32, Section 2, line 21 by deleting the word "a" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "the";

On page 32, Section 2, lines 23-24 by deleting the phrase "terminated franchise" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "dealership facilities and real estate";

On page 36, Section 2, line 9 by inserting after the word "made" and before the word "to" the following language "based on existing information";

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Mike Dobrinski

Adopted:

Reading Clerk

On page 54, Section 3, line 20 by inserting after the phrase "nonrenewal," and before the word "at" the following language "except a termination, cancellation, or nonrenewal for a cause listed in paragraph 2 of subsection C of this section,";

On page 54, Section 3, line 20 by deleting the word "option" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "written request";

On page 54, Section 3, lines 22-24 by restoring the stricken language of subparagraph a;

On page 55, Section 3, lines 1-3 by restoring the stricken language of subparagraph b;

On page 55, Section 3, line 4-6 by restoring the stricken language beginning with the word "lease" and ending with the word "agreement";

On page 55, Section 3, line 7 after the stricken word "year" on line 7 by inserting the following language "one and a half (1.5) years, or";

On page 55, Section 3, line 8 by deleting "a." and inserting in lieu thereof "c.";

On page 55, Section 3, line 19 by deleting "; or" and inserting in lieu thereof a "." period;

On page 55, Section 3, lines 20-22 by deleting subparagraph b. in its entirety.

On page 58, Section 3, line 16 by deleting the phrase "as a result of" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "proximately caused by";

On page 59, Section 3, line 2 by inserting the word "or" after the "," comma and before the word "the";

On page 59, Section 3, line 3 by deleting the word "or" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "and";

On page 59, Section 3, line 4 by deleting the word "supporting" and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "sufficient to establish"; and

On page 59, Section 3, line 4 by inserting after the word "losses" and before the ";" semicolon the following phrase ", whichever is later".